

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014
CRLMP.NO(s). 7435-7436

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2013 in CRLA
No.531/2003,CRLA No.90/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHUNESHWAR YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is allowed.

Issue notice.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master