

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 3375-3376 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8874-8875 & 8876-8877 OF 2014
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and
stay)**

BHUNESHWAR YADAV

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

**"Let Original Record be called for from the
Court below. Post the matter on 14th October,
2014 for final disposal."**

It is submitted that Original Record has been received from the Court below on 13th October, 2014 and the same is available in the Court room for reference.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 13th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/pa