

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3375-3376/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2013
in CRLA No. 531/2003,08/10/2013 in CRLA No. 90/2004 passed by the
High Court Of Patna)

BHUNESHWAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents are
allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within
two weeks thereof.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER