

B

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
3375-3376/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2013  
in CRLA No. 531/2003 08/10/2013 in CRLA No. 90/2004 passed by the  
High Court Of Patna)

BHUNESHWAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office  
report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER